©
 I
N
N
O
TE
C
H

SIGNS & MARKINGS
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer / reseller:   INNOTECH
B) Type designation:  TAURUS
C)  Sign stating that the instructions
for use must be complied with:
D) Number of the applicable standard:  EN795:2012TypeD
E) Approved shuttles:   Suitable shuttles are
approvedbythefitter
through marking with
a cross
F)  Maximum number of people
who can be secured:   Max. 4 for each 10 m run
of rail (including 1 person
forfirst-aidadministration)
G) Designation:  Railsystemno.:
H) Year installed:  Yearinstalled:
I) Date of next annual inspection:   Date of next
annual inspection
J) Name and address of the installation company: Installed by
 HORIZONTAL RAIL SYSTEM (0° ± 5°)
SYSTEM RATING PLATE
It is imperative to consider the respective
instructions for use! This applies particularly to
section 10 (Personal protective equipment) & 11
(Instructions for use)!
9
EN
18
10
34
30
3
10
4
41
L
TAURUS / 200312 / www.innotech.at
RAIL
TAURUS RAIL-10: (Aluminium)
L = 3,000 mm, 6,000 mm
for additional models, see section [16]
RAIL FASTENINGS
TAURUS BEF-10: (Aluminium)
For concrete and steel constructions
TAURUS BEF-12: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For steel constructions
TAURUS BEF-20: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For facades
TAURUS BEF-21: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For overhead applications
TAURUS BEF-30: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For fastening on INNOTECH anchorage points
TAURUS BEF-41: (Aluminium)
For wood
Comply with installation clearances
9 9.1
COMPONENTS
 HORIZONTAL RAIL SYSTEM (0° ± 5°)
10
EN
9 9.1
COMPONENTS
 HORIZONTAL RAIL SYSTEM (0° ± 5°)
BEF-810/BEF-811: (galvanised steel)
Fastening set for clamping to pipework structures
in combination with TAURUS BEF-21/TAURUS BEF-30
BEF-840/BEF-841 + BEF-830-.. : (galvanised steel)
Fastening set for clamping to I-form load-bearing structures
in combination with TAURUS BEF-21/TAURUS BEF-30
RAIL TERMINALS
TAURUS EA-10: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
no entry possible (terminal for a rail section)
TAURUS EA-11: (Aluminium, stainless steel AISI 304)

 VERTICAL RAIL SYSTEM (90°)
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer / reseller:  INNOTECH
B) Type designation:   TAURUS
C)  Sign stating that the instructions for use
must be complied with:
D) DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH:  C 0158
E) Number of the applicable standard: EN353-1:2014
F) Approved shuttles:   Suitable shuttles are approved
bythefitterthroughmarking
with a cross
G)  Maximum number of people
who can be secured:   Max 2 (including 1 person
forfirst-aidadministration)
H) Minimum distance between users:  3 m
I) Designation: Railsystemno.:
J) Year installed: Yearinstalled:
K) Date of next annual inspection:  Date of next
annual inspection
L) Name and address of the
 installation company: Installed by
SYSTEM RATING PLATE
It is imperative to consider the respective
instructions for use! This applies particularly to
section 10 (Personal protective equipment) & 11
(Instructions for use)!
14
EN
18
10
34
30
3
10
4
41
L
TAURUS / 200312 / www.innotech.at
9 9.2
COMPONENTS
 VERTICAL RAIL SYSTEM (90°)
RAIL
TAURUS RAIL-10: (Aluminium)
L = 3,000 mm, 6,000 mm
RAIL FASTENINGS
TAURUS BEF-90: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For fastening on ladder rungs
RAIL TERMINALS
TAURUS EA-10: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
no entry possible (terminal for a rail section)
TAURUS EA-11: (Aluminium, stainless steel AISI 304)
Entry and exit for shuttles
TAURUS EA-21: (Stainless steel AISI 304)
For safe access to the rail slider
RAIL CONNECTORS
TAURUS VB-10: (Aluminium)
Connecting element of two “TAURUS RAIL-…” rail elements
The components are supplied with installation instructions which are also
available for download on the INNOTECH website! (www.innotech.at)
15
EN
TAURUS / 200312 / www.innotech.at
RAIL EXTENSION
TAURUS AS-10: (Aluminium, stainless steel AISI 304)
Vertical ascent
TAURUS AS-20: (Aluminium, stainless steel AISI 304)
vertical sloped ascent
The components are supplied with installation instructions which are also
available for download on the INNOTECH website! (www.innotech.at)
TAURUS GLEIT-V-21:
suitable only for vertical use (90°)!
TAURUS GLEIT-A-31:
suitable for horizontal and vertical use!
Comply with the personal protective equipment prescribed for the shuttle being